ORDINANCE NUMBER 1904

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CASSVILLE, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING A WRITE OFF AND DESTRUCTION OF FILES FOR UNCOLLECTIBLE UTILITY ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the City of Cassville experiences uncollectible debts for utility billing, and

WHEREAS, the Utility Billing Clerk has determined there are numerous utility accounts that cannot be verified.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Cassville, County of Barry, State of Missouri, as follows:

Section 1. The accounting staff is hereby authorized to write off \$56,949.74 in uncollectible utility accounts, a list of which is attached hereto and made a part of hereof.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 11th day of June, 2024.

Bill Shiveley, Mayor

ATTEST:

Cherry Bailey, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Donald L. Cupps, City Attorney

ORDINANCE NUMBER 1904

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF CASSVILLE, MISSOURI, AUTHORIZING A WRITE OFF AND DESTRUCTION OF FILES FOR UNCOLLECTIBLE UTILITY ACCOUNTS

WHEREAS, the City of Cassville experiences uncollectible debts for utility billing, and

WHEREAS, the Utility Billing Clerk has determined there are numerous utility accounts that cannot be verified.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Board of Aldermen of the City of Cassville, County of Barry, State of Missouri, as follows:

Section 1. The accounting staff is hereby authorized to write off \$56,949.74 \$72,820.89 in uncollectible utility accounts, a list of which is attached hereto and made a part of hereof.

Section 2. That this ordinance shall be in full force and effect upon approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 11th day of June, 2024.

AMENDMENT PASSED AND APPROVED JULY 9, 2024

Bill Shiveley, Mayor

ATTEST:

Cherry Bailey, City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Donald L. Cupps. City Attorney